OP \$165.00 529575

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM633544

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IMPERIAL PACIFIC TRADING, LLC		03/22/2021	Limited Liability Company: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IMPERIAL PACIFIC MANAGEMENT GROUP, LLC
Street Address:	16819 Front Beach Road 213
City:	Panama City Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32413
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5295754	IPT SINK COMPANY
Registration Number:	5284984	MAGNUS
Registration Number:	5426044	SOLEIL
Serial Number:	88886248	BALTERLEY
Serial Number:	88886257	BAYSWATER
Serial Number:	90019560	CAVIGLIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7709840098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (770) 984-2300

Email: rmccleskey@gardnergroff.com

Correspondent Name: Bradley K. Groff

Address Line 1: 1640 Powers Ferry Road
Address Line 2: Building 4, Suite 200
Address Line 4: Marietta, GEORGIA 30067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2109.9-030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bradley K. Groff
SIGNATURE:	/Bradley K. Groff/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007228 FRAME: 0666

900603910

DATE SIGNED: 03/22/2021

Total Attachments: 2
source=Trademark Assignment - Signed#page1.tif
source=Trademark Assignment - Signed#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007228 FRAME: 0667

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Imperial Pacific Trading, LLC ("ASSIGNOR") a Georgia limited liability company having an address of record at 4170 JVL Industrial Park Dr., Marietta, GA 30066, has adopted and used, and is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Mark	App. Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
IPT SINK COMPANY	87/333,206	2/13/2017	5,295,754	9/26/2017
MAGNUS	87/333,211	2/13/2017	5,284,984	9/12/2017
SOLEIL	87/333,217	2/13/2017	5,426,044	3/20/2018

AND has had a bona fide intent to use the following trademarks, and has filed the following applications with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the dates indicated, based on U.S.C. §1051(b), to register the trademarks:

<u>Mark</u>	App. Serial No.	Filing date
BALTERLEY	88/886,248	4/24/2020
BAYSWATER	88/886,257	4/24/2020
CAVIGLIA	90/019,560	6/24/2020

AND has used and has common law trademark rights in the following trademarks:



AND WHEREAS, Imperial Pacific Management Group, LLC ("ASSIGNEE") a Florida limited liability company having an address of record at 16819 Front Beach Road 213, Panama City Beach, FL 32413, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said trademarks, registrations, applications for registration, and any and all common law rights therein, all goodwill associated with the marks, and the portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the marks pertain;

TRADEMARK REEL: 007228 FRAME: 0668

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, said registrations, said applications, and any and all common law rights therein, including the right to sue and collect damages and seek any available other remedies at law or in equity for any past, present or future infringement of the marks, the registrations, or the applications, together with the goodwill and that portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the marks pertain, including all common law trademark rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized officer on the date indicated below

ASSIGNOR

Impe	rial Pacific Trading, LLC
Signa	nture: 155 = 114
Print	Name: Min Turnen Trby Welker
Title:	PARTNERS
Date:	3-22-2021
	TARIZATION r the State of <i>Georgic</i> on this
<i>V</i>	
Min Tuens & Test	<u>≮</u> , 20 <u>≥/</u> , appeared <u>∕ ∪ e√e</u> ,who being duly
,	regoing Assignment as his free act and deed.
	Lei Zhong
(Seal A Total	NOTARY PUBLIC
	My Commission Expires: 1/12/2025

TRADEMARK **REEL: 007228 FRAME: 0669**

RECORDED: 03/22/2021